| ISSUED: May 03, 2012 BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY AG PRODUCTS UNIT EFFECTIVE: May 05, 2012

P O BOX 961051

PAGE: REVISION: 349 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 BNSF-4022-M ITEM: 00000 |

TARIFF REVISION TRANSMITTAL NOTICE There are 6 items and 20 pages in this revision ______

BOOK | SECTION | ITEM | PAGE | REVISION | EFFECTIVE DATE | STCC/DISCRIP ______ MAY-05-20 01-137-XX MAY-05-20 01-137-XX 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 MAY-05-20 01-137-XX MAY-05-20 MAY-05-20 MAY-05-20 MAY-05-20 MAY-05-20 01-137-XX 01-137-XX 01-137-XX

 46000
 2
 44

 46112
 1
 0

 46112
 2
 0

 46112
 3
 0

 46112
 4
 0

 46112
 5
 0

 46242
 1
 0

 46242
 2
 0

 46242
 3
 0

 46362
 1
 0

 46362
 1
 0

 46362
 3
 0

 46362
 3
 0

 46362
 4
 0

 01-137-XX 01-137-XX MAY-05-20 01-137-XX F MAY-05-20 01-137-XX F MAY - 05 - 2001-137-XX F MAY-05-20 01-137-XX F 4 MAY-05-20 01-137-XX F 4 MAY-05-20 01-137-XX F MAY-05-20 01-137-XX F MAY-05-20 01-137-XX F MAY - 05 - 2001-137-XX F 4 MAY-05-20 01-137-XX F F 01-137-XX 4 MAY-05-20

MAY-05-20

01-137-XX

FOR TARIFF PUBLISHING INFORMATION CONTACT: GREG JOHNSON - 817-867-6723

END

P. O. BOX 961051 PAGE: 1
FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 REVISION: 30

BNSF-4022-M | ITEM: 43000

TABLE OF CONTENTS

COMMODITY AND DESCRIPTION	 ITEM	 PAGES	 RVSN	EFFECTIVE
TABLE OF CONTENTS	43000	2	30+	MAY-05-12
WHEAT - ID-WA TO CHENEY/SPOKANE, WA	43120	3	11+	MAY-05-12
WHEAT - BETWEEN BNSF STATION OR AND WA	43170	2	9	FEB-11-12
WHEAT - SCALE-FROM/TO BC-ID-AOR-WA	43231	3	6	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-MAR, 09 THRU JUL, 09 48 PNW EXP	43400	9	1	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-AUG, 09 THRU DEC, 09 48 PNW EXP	43401	9	3	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-JAN 10, THRU JUL, 10 48 PNW EXP	43402	9	4	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-AUG 10, THRU DEC, 10 48 PNW EXP	43403	9	1	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-JAN, 11 THRU FEB, 11 48 PNW EXP	43404	5	1	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-JAN, 12 THRU JUL, 12 48 PNW EXP	43405	5	2	MAR-01-12
WHEAT-COMBO-MAR, 09 THRU JUL, 09 48 DOMESTI	43500	9	1	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-AUG, 09 THRU DEC, 09 48 PNW DOM	43501	9	2	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-JAN, 10 THRU JUL, 10 48 PNW DOM	43502	9	3	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-JUL, 10 THRU DEC, 10 48 PNW DOM	43503	9	1	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-JAN, 11 THRU FEB, 11 48 PNW DOM	43504	5	2	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-JAN THRU JUL, 12 48 PNW DOMESTI	43505	5	3	FEB-18-12
WHEAT - CO-IL-KS-MO-NE-WY TO PNW	43581	6	13	JUN-01-12
WHEAT - IL TO PNW	43582	3	8	AUG-01-12
WHEAT - CA-ID-OR-WA TO OR-WA	43592	8	24	APR-19-12
WHEAT CA-ID-OR-WA TO OR-WA	43593	9	20	APR-19-12
WHEAT-COMBO-MAR, 09 THRU JULY, 09 SINGLE/26	43600	10	6	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-AUG, 09 THRU DEC, 09 SINGLE/26	43601	10	5	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-JAN-JULY 2010 SINGLE/26 EXPORT	43602	10	7	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-AUG - DEC 2010 SINGLE/26 EXPORT	43603	10	5	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-MAR - JUL 2011 SINGLE/26 EXPORT	43604	11	5	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-JAN - JUL 2012 SINGLE/26 EXPORT	43605	10	6	APR-21-12
WHEAT-COMBO-JAN. 09 SINGLE/26 DOMESTIC	43700	4	2	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-AUG. 09 SINGLE/26 DOMESTIC	43701	4	2	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO- JAN-JULY 2010 SINGLE/26 DOMEST	43702	4	4	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO- JUL - DEC 2010 SINGLE/26 DOMES	43703	4	2	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO- MARCH/JULY 2011- SINGLE/26 DOM	43704	10	7	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO- AUGUST 2011- SINGLE/26 DOMESTI	43705	10	3	JAN-01-12
WHEAT-COMBO-THRU JULY, 09 DET/SHUTTLE EXPOR	43800	5	2	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-SEP, 09 THRU DEC, 09 DET/SHUTTL	43801	6	7	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-JAN, 10 THRU JUL, 10 DET/SHUTTL	43802	6	9	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-AUG, 10 THRU DEC, 10 DET/SHUTTL	43803	7	4	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-MAR, 11 THRU JUL, 11 DET/SHUTTL	43804	7	4	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-AUGUST, 11 THRU DECEMBER, 11 DE	43805	7	2	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-JAN 2012 THRU JUL 2012 DET/SHU	43806	9	4	FEB-13-12
WHEAT-COMBO-THRU JULY, 09 DET/SHUTTLE DOMES	43900	5	2	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-SEP, 09 THRU DEC 09 DET/SHUTTLE	43901	5	5	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-JAN, 10 THRU JUL, 10 DET/SHUTTL	43902	5	7	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-AUG, 10 THRU DEC, 10 DET/SHUTTL	43903	5	4	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-JAN, 11 THRU FEB, 11 DET/SHUTTL	43904	6	2	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-AUGUST, 11 THRU DECEMBER, 11 DE	43905	6	2	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-JAN 12 THRU JUL, 12 DET/SHUTTLE	43906	6	3	FEB-16-12
MRVSN349-001 00001				MORE =>

<u>'-----</u>

REVISION: 30 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 BNSF-4022-M ITEM: 43000 ______ TABLE OF CONTENTS _____ COMMODITY AND DESCRIPTION | ITEM | PAGES | RVSN | EFFECTIVE ._____ 43000 2 30+ MAY-05-12 TABLE OF CONTENTS

MRVSN349-002 00002

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY AG PRODUCTS UNIT P. O. BOX 961051 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 BNSF-4022-M

| ISSUED: MAY 03, 2012 BOOK: 4 EFFECTIVE: MAY 05, 2012 SECTION: EXPIRES: JUL 31, 2012 PAGE: REVISION: 11 (R)

ITEM: 43120

FROM SELECTED BNSF STATIONS IN: IDAHO, WASHINGTON

TO BNSF STATIONS: CHENEY, SPOKANE, WA

GENERAL RULES

- FREIGHT CHARGES MUST BE PREPAID. PRICE APPLIES IN UNITED STATES FUNDS.
- PRICE APPLIES WHEN LADING IS UNLOADED AT THE DESTINATION NAMED.
- TRANSIT PRIVILEGES INCLUDING DIVERSION AND RECONSIGNMENT WILL NOT BE PERMITTED.
- PRICE IS SUBJECT TO A FUEL SURCHARGE. A MILEAGE BASED FUEL SURCHARGE WILL BE APPLIED TO THE RATES OR CHARGES IN THIS PRICE AUTHORITY FOR THE SHIPMENT, AS PROVIDED FOR IN ITEM 3376-SERIES, SECTION B (\$2.50 STRIKE PRICE), OF BNSF RULES BOOK 6100-SERIES. THIS AMOUNT WILL BE ADDED TO THE FREIGHT BILL.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

STCC DESCRIPTION

WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE 01139

EQUIPMENT DEFINITIONS AND SPECIFIC RULES

- COL 1: PRICE APPLIES IN COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 1 CAR AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 23 CARS. PRICE APPLIES ON ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE LANGUAGE EQUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) TO LOAD TO A GROSS WEIGHT OF 268,000 POUNDS. (SEE ITEM 11030 EXCEPTION 1 AND ITEM 12164 OF THIS TARIFF FOR GOVERNING PROVISIONS).
- COL 2: PRICE APPLIES IN COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 1 CAR AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 23 CARS. PRICE APPLIES ON ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE LANGUAGE EQUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) TO LOAD TO A GROSS WEIGHT OF 286,000 POUNDS. (SEE ITEM 11030 EXCEPTION 1 AND ITEM 12164 OF THIS TARIFF FOR GOVERNING PROVISIONS).
- COL 3: PRICE APPLIES IN COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 24 CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 47 CARS. PRICE APPLIES ON ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE LANGUAGE EQUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) TO LOAD TO A GROSS WEIGHT OF 268,000 POUNDS. (SEE ITEM 11030 EXCEPTION 1 AND ITEM 12164 OF THIS TARIFF FOR GOVERNING PROVISIONS). RATE APPLIES ONLY IF NOTIFICATION PROVIDED PER ITEM 12161.
- COL 4: PRICE APPLIES IN COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 24 CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 47 CARS. PRICE APPLIES ON ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE LANGUAGE

MRVSN349-003 00003

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY ISSUED: MAY 03, 2012 BOOK: 4 AG PRODUCTS UNIT EFFECTIVE: MAY 05, 2012 SECTION: C P. O. BOX 961051 EXPIRES: JUL 31, 2012 PAGE: 2

REVISION: 11 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051

BNSF-4022-M ITEM: 43120

> EQUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) TO LOAD TO A GROSS WEIGHT OF 286,000 POUNDS. (SEE ITEM 11030 EXCEPTION 1 AND ITEM 12164 OF THIS TARIFF FOR GOVERNING PROVISIONS). RATE APPLIES ONLY IF

NOTIFICATION PROVIDED PER ITEM 12161.

ROUTE DEFINITIONS

ROUTE NUMBER

0001: BNSF DIRECT

MORE => MRVSN349-004 00004

FROM STATIONS		TO STATIONS		RATES - DOLLARS PER CAR					
BLUESTEM BREWSTER CANBY CHENEY DOWNS EDWALL HARRINGTON LAMONA LIND MARLIN MARSHALL MOHLER ODESSA SPOKANE STRATFORD WAUKON WENATCHEE WILSON CREEK BLUESTEM BREWSTER CANBY CHENEY DOWNS EDWALL HARRINGTON LAMONA LIND MARLIN MARSHALL MOHLER ODESSA STRATFORD WAUKON WENATCHEE WILSON CREEK BLUESTEM BREWSTER CANBY CHENEY DOWNS EDWALL HARRINGTON LAMONA LIND MARLIN MARSHALL MOHLER ODESSA STRATFORD WAUKON WENATCHEE WILSON CREEK		10 STATIONS 		COL 1	COL 2	COL 3	COL 4	C NOT	
BLUESTEM	WA	 CHENEY	WA	 1473	 1604	1423	 1550	 	
BREWSTER	WA	CHENEY	WA	1950	į.	İ.		i i	
CANBY	WA	CHENEY	WA	1472	1603	1422	1549	i i	
CHENEY	WA	CHENEY	WA	870	948	820	894	j j	
DOWNS	WA	CHENEY	WA	1479	1610	1429	1556	j j	
EDWALL	WA	CHENEY	WA	1470	1601	1420	1547	j j	
HARRINGTON	WA	CHENEY	WA	1475	1606	1425	1552	j j	
LAMONA	WA	CHENEY	WA	1480	1611	1430	1557	İİ	
LIND	WA	CHENEY	WA	1512	1646	1462	1592	İ	
MARLIN	WA	CHENEY	WA	1524	1658	1474	1604	İİ	
MARSHALL	WA	CHENEY	WA	1267	1381	1217	1326	İİ	
MOHLER	WA	CHENEY	WA	1478	1609	1428	1555	İ	
ODESSA	WA	CHENEY	WA	1484	1615	1434	1561	İİ	
SPOKANE	WA	CHENEY	WA	826	900	776	845	İİ	
STRATFORD	WA	CHENEY	WA	1528	1662	1478	1608		
WAUKON	WA	CHENEY	WA	1469	1600	1419	1546	j j	
WENATCHEE	WA	CHENEY	WA	1549	1683	1499	1629	j j	
WILSON CREEK	WA	CHENEY	WA	1526	1660	1476	1606	j j	
BLUESTEM	WA	SPOKANE	WA	1470	1601	1420	1547	j j	
BREWSTER	WA	SPOKANE	WA	1947	į.	į.	į.	j j	
CANBY	WA	SPOKANE	WA	1469	1600	1419	1546	j j	
CHENEY	WA	SPOKANE	WA	1271	1385	1221	1330	i i	
DOWNS	WA	SPOKANE	WA	1476	1607	1426	1553	j j	
EDWALL	WA	SPOKANE	WA	1467	1598	1417	1544	j j	
HARRINGTON	WA	SPOKANE	WA	1472	1603	1422	1549	i i	
LAMONA	WA	SPOKANE	WA	1477	1608	1427	1554	j j	
LIND	WA	SPOKANE	WA	1518	1652	1468	1598	j j	
MARLIN	WA	SPOKANE	WA	1520	1654	1470	1600	j j	
MARSHALL	WA	SPOKANE	WA	1269	1383	1219	1328	j j	
MOHLER	WA	SPOKANE	WA	1474	1605	1424	1551	İİ	
ODESSA	WA	SPOKANE	WA	1480	1611	1430	1557	j j	
STRATFORD	WA	SPOKANE	WA	1525	1659	1475	1605	İ	
WAUKON	WA	SPOKANE	WA	1465	1596	1415	1542	İİ	
WENATCHEE	WA	SPOKANE	WA	1546	1680	1496	1626	İ	
WILSON CREEK	WA	SPOKANE	WA	1523	1657	1473	1603		
					<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
		i I			j I	 	j I		
MRVSN349-005 0000)5							END	

<u>'-----</u>

FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051

ITEM: 46000 BNSF-4022-M ______

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENT				
COMMODITY AND DESCRIPTION	ITEM	PAGES	RVSN	EFFECTIVE
TABLE OF CONTENTS	46000	2	44+	MAY-05-12
WHEAT-COMBO - MAR THRU MAY '09 SINGLE/26 EX	46000 46100	6		CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO - JUNE '09 SINGLE/26 EXPORT	46101			CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO - JAN THRU MAY '10 SINGLE/26 EX	46102			CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO - JUN THRU DEC '10 SINGLE/26 EX		6	7	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO - JAN THRU FEB '11 SINGLE/26 EX WHEAT-COMBO - MARCH 2011- SINGLE/26 EXPORT	46104	6	3	CANCELLED
		12	6	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO - JUNE 2011- DEC 2011 SINGLE/26	46106	12	2	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO - JAN - MAY 2012 SINGLE/26 EXPO	46107	12	2	APR-19-12
WHEAT-COMBO - MAY - SEPT 2012 SINGLE/26 EXP	46112	5	0+	MAY-05-12
WHEAT - VARIOUS BNSF TO UPRR DENTON, TX	46200	64	5	CANCELLED
WHEAT - TX TO TX CO-LOAD	46240	4	0	APR-17-12
WHEAT - TX TO TX CO-LOAD	46242	4	0+	MAY-05-12
WHEAT-COMBO-FEB, 09 DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT	46300		1	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-JULY, 09 DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT	46301	6	10	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-JAN THRU MAY '10 DET/SHUTTLE EX WHEAT-COMBO-JUN THRU DEC '10 DET/SHUTTLE EX	46302	6	11	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-JUN THRU DEC '10 DET/SHUTTLE EX	46303		4	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-JAN THRU FEB '11 DET/SHUTTLE EX	46304		1	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-MARCH 2011- DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT	46305		4	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-JUNE 2011- DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT B	46306		4	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-JUNE 2011- DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT B WHEAT-COMBO-JAN 2012 THUR DEC 2012- DET/SHU	46307		7	JUN-01-12
WHEAT-COMBO-UUL IU DEI/SHUTTLE EXPORT	46350		0	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-AUG '10 DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT	46351		0	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-SEP '10 DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT	46352		1	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-OCT '10 DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT	46353		1	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-NOV '10 DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT	46354		0	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-DEC '10 DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT	46355		0	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-DEC '10 DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT			0	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-FEB '11 DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT	46357		1	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-UNIT EXPORT BNSF DIRECT	46360		3	APR-28-12
WHEAT-COMBO-UNIT EXPORT BNSF DIRECT CENTRAL	46362			MAY-05-12
WHEAT - CO-KS-NE-TX TO BEAUMONT, FT. WORTH,		4	12	CANCELLED
WHEAT - CO-KS-NE-TX TO BEAUMONT, FT. WORTH,	46539		2	JUN-01-12
WHEAT - KS-NE TO EAST	46540		11	JUN-01-12
WHEAT - OK TO OK	46541		8	JUN-01-12
WHEAT - OK TO TX GULF-FT. WORTH	46542		2	CANCELLED
WHEAT - TX TO TX	46543			CANCELLED
WHEAT - TX TO TX CO-LOAD	46550	5		CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO- OCT/DEC, 08 SINGLE/26 KYLE EXP	46600			CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO- JUN/DEC 2010 SINGLE/26 KYLE EX	46610	9	5	CANCELLED
WHEAT - MB-MN-MT-ND-SD-WI TO TX	46711	3	9	CANCELLED
WHEAT - MB-MN-MT-ND-SD-WI TO TX 26-CAR	46713	_	11	CANCELLED
WHEAT - COMBO-SHUTTLE-MN-MT-ND-SD-WI TO MEX	46720	6	13	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO- DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT - FXE	46721	8	11	CANCELLED
WHEAT - MONTANA TO TEXAS	46730	3	8	CANCELLED
WHEAT - MONTANA TO TEXAS	46731	3	1	CANCELLED
MRVSN349-006 00006				MORE =>

P. O. BOX 901031 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051

ITEM: 46000 BNSF-4022-M _____

TABLE OF CONTENTS

COMMODITY AND DESCRIPTION	ITEM	PAGES	RVSN EFFECTIVE	3
TABLE OF CONTENTS WHEAT - MONTANA TO TEXAS WHEAT - MONTANA TO TEXAS WHEAT - MONTANA TO TEXAS WHEAT - MB-MN-MT-ND-SD-WI TO TX WHEAT - MB-MN-MT-ND-SD-WI TO TX 26-CAR	46000 46732 46735 46736 46740	3 3 3	44+ MAY-05-12 0 CANCELLED 2 CANCELLED 2 JAN-01-12 1 JAN-01-12 0 JAN-01-12	

MRVSN349-007 00007

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY | ISSUED: MAY 03, 2012 BOOK: 4
AG PRODUCTS UNIT | EFFECTIVE: MAY 05, 2012 SECTION: F

BNSF-4022-M ITEM: 46112

FROM:

BALLINGER, BRADY, COLEMAN, MILES, SAN ANGELO, SAN SABA, SWEETWATER, TUSCOLA AND VIEW, TX

TO:

ETTER, FRIONA, HEREFORD, LUBBOCK, PLAINVIEW, SUMMERFIELD AND SUNRAY, TX

GENERAL RULES

- COMBINATION RATE ITEM
- FREIGHT CHARGES MUST BE PREPAID. PRICE APPLIES IN UNITED STATES FUNDS.
- - ADD DESTINATION RATES TO ORIGIN RATES TO ARRIVE AT THE TOTAL RATE.
 - IN STRAIGHT SHIPMENTS OR MIXED SHIPMENTS AS PROVIDED IN ITEM 12310.
 - EXPORT RATES APPLY ONLY WHEN CAR IS COMPLETELY UNLOADED AT THE DESTINATION.
 - SUBJECT TO ITEM 12215 RULES GOVERNING FILL OR REPLACEMENT OF CARS FOR REJECTED EQUIPMENT.
 - DEMURRAGE WILL BE SUBJECT TO CN TARIFF 9000 SERIES AT CN DESTINATIONS. UNLESS SPECIFICALLY PROVIDED IN THIS TARIFF, MILEAGE PAYOUTS FOR PRIVATE CARS, SWITCH ABSORBTION (ON CONNECTING CARRIER LINES), WEIGHING CHARGES, AS WELL AS OTHER TERMINAL OR TRANSPORTATION SERVICES ARE SUBJECT TO SEPARATELY PUBLISHED TARIFFS AND ICC ORDERS. (SEE "OMNIBUS" CLAUSE IN BOOK 1A, ITEM 11025 OF THIS TARIFF).
 - AT FACILITIES NOT DIRECTLY SERVED BY THE CN, SWITCHING CHARGES WILL BE IN ADDITION TO THE RATE AT CN DESTINATIONS.
- PRICE IS SUBJECT TO A FUEL SURCHARGE. A MILEAGE BASED FUEL SURCHARGE WILL BE APPLIED TO THE RATES OR CHARGES IN THIS PRICE AUTHORITY FOR THE SHIPMENT, AS PROVIDED FOR IN ITEM 3376-SERIES, SECTION B (\$2.50 STRIKE PRICE), OF BNSF RULES BOOK 6100-SERIES. THIS AMOUNT WILL BE ADDED TO THE FREIGHT BILL.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

STCC DESCRIPTION

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY

AG PRODUCTS UNIT

P. O. BOX 961051

FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051

BNSF-4022-M

ISSUED: MAY 03, 2012 BOOK: 4

EFFECTIVE: MAY 05, 2012 SECTION: F

EXPIRES: SEP 30, 2012 PAGE: 2

(A)(ADDITION)

REVISION: 0

ITEM: 46112

01137 WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE 01139

EQUIPMENT DEFINITIONS AND SPECIFIC RULES

- COL 1: PRICE APPLIES IN COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 1 CAR AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 23 CARS. PRICE APPLIES ON ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE LANGUAGE EQUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) TO LOAD TO A GROSS WEIGHT OF 268,000 POUNDS. (SEE ITEM 11030 EXCEPTION 1 AND ITEM 12164 OF THIS TARIFF FOR GOVERNING PROVISIONS).
- COL 2: PRICE APPLIES IN COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 1 CAR AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 23 CARS. PRICE APPLIES ON ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE LANGUAGE EQUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) TO LOAD TO A GROSS WEIGHT OF 286,000 POUNDS. (SEE ITEM 11030 EXCEPTION 1 AND ITEM 12164 OF THIS TARIFF FOR GOVERNING PROVISIONS).
- COL 3: PRICE APPLIES IN COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 24 CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 48 CARS. PRICE APPLIES ON ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE LANGUAGE EQUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) TO LOAD TO A GROSS WEIGHT OF 268,000 POUNDS. (SEE ITEM 11030 EXCEPTION 1 AND ITEM 12164 OF THIS TARIFF FOR GOVERNING PROVISIONS). RATE APPLIES ONLY IF NOTIFICATION PROVIDED PER ITEM 12161.
- COL 4: PRICE APPLIES IN COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 24 CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 48 CARS. PRICE APPLIES ON ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE LANGUAGE EQUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) TO LOAD TO A GROSS WEIGHT OF 286,000 POUNDS. (SEE ITEM 11030 EXCEPTION 1 AND ITEM 12164 OF THIS TARIFF FOR GOVERNING PROVISIONS). RATE APPLIES ONLY IF NOTIFICATION PROVIDED PER ITEM 12161.

ROUTE DEFINITIONS

ROUTE NUMBER

0001: BNSF DIRECT

OTHER RULES

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 0300

- SWITCHING CHARGES AT DESTINATION WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO \$85.00. NO MORE THAN \$85.00 PER CAR WILL BE ABSORBED. ANY ADDITIONAL AMOUNT WILL BE ASSESSED.

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 0200

- SWITCHING CHARGES AT ORIGIN WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO \$85.00. NO MORE THAN \$85.00 PER CAR WILL BE ABSORBED. ANY ADDITIONAL AMOUNT WILL BE ASSESSED.

MICVENSID 000 00000

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY | ISSUED: MAY 03, 2012 BOOK: 4 |
AG PRODUCTS UNIT | EFFECTIVE: MAY 05, 2012 SECTION: F |
P. O. BOX 961051 | EXPIRES: SEP 30, 2012 PAGE: 3 |
FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 | (A)(ADDITION) | REVISION: 0 |
BNSF-4022-M | TTEM: 46112 REVISION: U
ITEM: 46112 BNSF-4022-M

GROUP DEFINITIONS

ORIGIN GROUPS

GROUP 0100- 46112 CENTRAL TX GRP 1 CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:

COLEMAN SWEETWATER COLEMAN TX TUSCOLA TX

TX

GROUP 0101- 46112 CENTRAL TX GRP 2 CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:

TX MILES TX SAN SABA
TX SAN ANGELO TX BALLINGER TX MILES TX

BRADY

MORE => MRVSN349-010 00010

BNSF-4022-M

REVISION: UITEM: 46112

DESTINATION RATES

**TEXAS	DESTINATION STATIONS		RATES -	DOLLARS COL 2	PER CAR	COL 4	COL 5	 C NOTE: 	S ROUTE
		* TX TX TX TX TX TX	100 100 100 100 100 100	100 100 100 100 100	100 100 100 100 100 100	100 100 100 100 100	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		 0001 0001 0001 0001

MORE =>

REVISION. 0
ITEM: 46112

ORIGIN RATES

ORIGIN STATIONS ST	RATES -	DOLLARS	PER CAR	COL 4	COL 5	 C	NOTES	ROUTE
GROUP 0100 GROUP 0101	3118 3118	3408	3068 3068	3353		A A	0200 0200	0001
 MRVSN349-012 00012	·	· 	· 			<u>.</u>	- - 	END

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY

AG PRODUCTS UNIT

P. O. BOX 961051

FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051

BNSF-4022-M

ISSUED: MAY 03, 2012 BOOK: 4

EFFECTIVE: MAY 05, 2012 SECTION: F

EXPIRES: SEP 30, 2012 PAGE: 1

(A)(ADDITION)

REVISION: 0

ITEM: 46242

FROM SELECTED BNSF STATIONS IN TEXAS:

BALLINGER, BRADY, COLEMAN, MILES, SAN ANGELO, SAN SABA, SWEETWATER, TUSCOLA, VIEW, TX.

:

TO BNSF STATIONS:

ETTER, FRIONA, HEREFORD, LUBBOCK, PLAINVIEW, SUMMERFILED AND SUNRAY, TX

GENERAL RULES

- FREIGHT CHARGES MUST BE PREPAID. PRICE APPLIES IN UNITED STATES FUNDS.
- OTHER RATE APPLICATION RULES: EXCEPTION TO ITEM 12230, BOOK 1 TARIFF ICC BNSF 4022 SERIES: NO EXTRA SWITCHING WILL BE ALLOWED WHEN CO-LOADING PROVISIONS STATED IN ITEM ARE USED.
- PRICE IS SUBJECT TO A FUEL SURCHARGE. A FUEL SURCHARGE WILL BE APPLIED TO THE RATES OR CHARGES IN THIS PRICE AUTHORITY FOR THE SHIPMENT, AS PROVIDED FOR IN ITEM 3375-SERIES OF BNSF RULES BOOK 6100-SERIES. THIS AMOUNT WILL BE ADDED TO THE FREIGHT BILL.
- OTHER RATE APPLICATION RULES: CO-LOADING BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING BNSF STATIONS WILL BE ALLOWED.
 - FOR BNSF STATIONS LISTED IN THIS ITEM.
 - RATES IN THIS ITEM ONLY APPLY IF SHIPPER NOTIFIES BNSF VIA COTS.BNSF.COM, OF THEIR INTENT TO CO-LOAD 110 CAR UNIT.
 - NOTIFICATION MUST BE PRIOR TO BILLING ANY CARS TO BE INCLUDED IN THE $110\ \mathrm{CAR}\ \mathrm{UNIT}..$
 - NOTIFICATION MUST SPECIFY 1). ORIGINS 2). NUMBERS OF CARS PER ORIGIN 3). CAR ORDER NUMBER 4). WANT DATE AND 5). DESTINATION
 - WHEN ORDERING LOTTERY CARS, CUSTOMER MUST ADVISE BNSF ELECTRONICALLY, USING THE ONLINE RAIL CAR EQUIPMENT REQUEST TOOL, OF INTENT TO SHIP UNDER THIS PROGRAM.
 - WHEN ORDERING COT CARS, CUSTOMER MUST EMAIL COTS@BNSF.COM INDICATING THE NUMBER OF CARS PER ORIGIN AND THE DESIRED WANT DATE. CAR ORDER MUST TOTAL A MINIMUM OF 110 CARS.
 - CUSTOMER MAY NOT ORDER MORE CARS FOR LOADING AT EACH STATION THAN SERVICE AND TRACK CAPACITY ALLOWS. SHOULD THIS SITUATION OCCUR, PLACEMENT GUARANTEE FOR THE ENTIRE 110 CAR CO-LOAD UNIT WILL BE VOIDED.
 - NO DIVERSIONS WILL BE ALLOWED, UNLESS APPROVED BY THE GRAIN OPERATIONS.
 - EACH BILL OF LADING MUST BE CROSS REFERENCED TO THE OTHER AND SHOWN AS BEING PART OF A CO LOAD PER BNSF 4022 SERIES, ITEM 46550
 - SHIPMENTS THAT MEET ALL THE TERMS OF THIS ITEM MAY ALSO QUALIFY TO PARTICIPATE IN THE DEP PROGRAM, DESCRIBED IN ITEM 13500 OF BNSF 4022
 - FAILURE TO MEET ALL THE REQUIREMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS ITEM WILL RESULT IN EACH SHIPMENT BEING RATED AT THE APPLICABLE SINGLE CAR RATES.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

STCC DESCRIPTION

MRVSN349-013 00013 | MORE =>

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY | ISSUED: MAY 03, 2012 BOOK: 4 EFFECTIVE: MAY 05, 2012 SECTION: EXPIRES: SEP 30, 2012 PAGE: AG PRODUCTS UNIT

P. O. BOX 961051 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 (A)(ADDITION) REVISION: 0

BNSF-4022-M ITEM: 46242

01137 WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE 01139

EQUIPMENT DEFINITIONS AND SPECIFIC RULES

- COL 1: PRICE APPLIES IN COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. CO-LOAD TRAIN MUST CONTAIN A MINIMUM OF 110 CARS BUT NOT TO EXCEED 120 CARS. CO-LOADED TRAINS CAN BE MADE USING MULTIPLE ORIGINS CONTAINED IN THIS ITEM. AND MUST BE TENDERED WITHIN 48 HOURS OF EACH OTHER, ON MULTIPLE WAYBILLS AND CROSS REFERENCED TO ONE CONSIGNEE AT ONE DESTINATION. PRICE APPLIES ON ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE LANGUAGE EQUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) TO LOAD TO A GROSS WEIGHT OF 268,000 POUNDS. (SEE ITEM 11030 EXCEPTION 1 AND ITEM 12164 OF THIS TARIFF FOR GOVERNING PROVISIONS).
- COL 2: PRICE APPLIES IN COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. CO-LOAD TRAIN MUST CONTAIN A MINIMUM OF 110 CARS BUT NOT TO EXCEED 120 CARS . CO-LOADED TRAINS CAN BE MADE USING MULTIPLE ORIGINS CONTAINED IN THIS ITEM, AND MUST BE TENDERED WITHIN 48 HOURS OF EACH OTHER, ON MULTIPLE WAYBILLS AND CROSS REFERENCED TO ONE CONSIGNEE AT ONE DESTINATION. PRICE APPLIES ON ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE LANGUAGE EOUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) TO LOAD TO A GROSS WEIGHT OF 286,000 POUNDS. (SEE ITEM 11030 EXCEPTION 1 AND ITEM 12164 OF THIS TARIFF FOR GOVERNING PROVISIONS).

ROUTE DEFINITIONS

ROUTE NUMBER

0001: BNSF DIRECT

OTHER RULES

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 0200

- SWITCHING CHARGES AT ORIGIN WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO \$85.00. NO MORE THAN \$85.00 PER CAR WILL BE ABSORBED. ANY ADDITIONAL AMOUNT

WILL BE ASSESSED.

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 0300

- SWITCHING CHARGES AT DESTINATION WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO \$85.00. NO MORE THAN \$85.00 PER CAR WILL BE ABSORBED. ANY ADDITIONAL AMOUNT WILL BE ASSESSED.

GROUP DEFINITIONS

ORIGIN GROUPS

GROUP 0100- 46112 CENTRAL TX GRP 1 CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:

TX TUSCOLA TX VTEW ТX

SWEETWATER TX

GROUP 0101- 46112 CENTRAL TX GRP 2 CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:

TX MILES TX SAN SABA TX SAN ANGELO

MRVSN349-014 00014

FORT WORTH, TX 7616 BNSF-4022-M	(A)(ADD	(A)(ADDITION)				REVISION: 0				
FROM STATIONS	TO STATIONS				DLLARS					
			COL 1 C	OL 2	COL 3	COL	4 C 1	NOTES		
MRVSN349-015 00015						 	MOR	 E =>		

AG PRODUCTS UNIT P. O. BOX 961051 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 BNSF-4022-M		EFFECTI EXPIRES (A)(ADD	VE: MA	Y 05, P 30,	2012 S 2012 P R ITE	2 BOOK: 4 2 SECTION: F 2 PAGE: 4 REVISION: 0 ITEM: 46242			
FROM STATIONS			RATI	ES - D	OLLARS	PER C	AR 		
GROUP 0100 GROUP 0101	-		 2618	 2908		 .	 A		
 MRVSN349-016 00016			 	 		 	 म	. – – – . ND	

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY AG PRODUCTS UNIT P. O. BOX 961051 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 BNSF-4022-M

| ISSUED: MAY 03, 2012 BOOK: 4 EFFECTIVE: MAY 05, 2012 SECTION: EXPIRES: SEP 30, 2012 PAGE: REVISION: 0 (A)(ADDITION) ITEM: 46362

FROM SELECTED BNSF STATIONS IN:

TEXAS

TO SELECTED STATIONS IN: TEXAS

GENERAL RULES

- COMBINATION RATE ITEM
- FREIGHT CHARGES MUST BE PREPAID. PRICE APPLIES IN UNITED STATES FUNDS.
- ADD DESTINATION RATES TO ORIGIN RATES TO ARRIVE AT THE TOTAL RATE.
 - EXPORT RATES APPLY ONLY WHEN CAR IS COMPLETELY UNLOADED AT THE DESTINATION.
 - SUBJECT TO ITEM 12215 RULES GOVERNING FILL OR REPLACEMENT OF CARS FOR REJECTED EQUIPMENT.
 - UNLESS SPECIFICALLY PROVIDED IN THIS TARIFF, MILEAGE PAYOUTS FOR PRIVATE CARS, SWITCH ABSORBTION (ON CONNECTING CARRIER LINES), WEIGHING CHARGES, AS WELL AS OTHER TERMINAL OR TRANSPORTATION SERVICES ARE SUBJECT TO SEPARATELY PUBLISHED TARIFFS AND ICC ORDERS. (SEE "OMNIBUS" CLAUSE IN BOOK 1A, ITEM 11025 OF THIS TARIFF).
- SHIPMENTS THAT MEET ALL THE TERMS OF THIS ITEM MAY ALSO OUALIFY TO PARTICIPATE IN THE DEP PROGRAM, DESCRIBED IN TARIFF BNSF4022 ITEM 13500.
 - NO DIVERSION WILL BE ALLOWED UNLESS APPROVED BY GRAIN OPERATIONS.
- PRICE IS SUBJECT TO A FUEL SURCHARGE. A MILEAGE BASED FUEL SURCHARGE WILL BE APPLIED TO THE RATES OR CHARGES IN THIS PRICE AUTHORITY FOR THE SHIPMENT, AS PROVIDED FOR IN ITEM 3376-SERIES, SECTION B (\$2.50 STRIKE PRICE), OF BNSF RULES BOOK 6100-SERIES. THIS AMOUNT WILL BE ADDED TO THE FREIGHT BILL.
- CARS RECEIVED FROM THE SHORTLINE CARRIER AT EITHER SAN ANGELO JCT, TX OR LOMETA, TX MUST BE RECEIVED AS 110 CAR UNIT.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

STCC DESCRIPTION

WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE 01139

EQUIPMENT DEFINITIONS AND SPECIFIC RULES

COL 1: - PRICE APPLIES ON UNITS (PER ITEM 13600).

PRICE APPLIES IN COVERED HOPPERS WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 110 CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 120 CARS. PRICE APPLIES ON ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE LANGUAGE EQUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) TO LOAD TARE WEIGHT PLUS LADING WEIGHT TO A GROSS WEIGHT OF 268,000 POUNDS. (SEE ITEM 11030 EXCEPTION 1 AND ITEM 12164 OF THIS TARIFF FOR GOVERNING PROVISIONS).

COL 2: - PRICE APPLIES ON UNITS (PER ITEM 13600).

MRVSN349-017 00017

 BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY
 ISSUED: MAY 03, 2012 BOOK: 4

 AG PRODUCTS UNIT
 EFFECTIVE: MAY 05, 2012 SECTION: F

 P. O. BOX 961051
 EXPIRES: SEP 30, 2012 PAGE: 2

 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051
 (A)(ADDITION)
 REVISION: 0

 BNSF-4022-M
 ITEM: 46362

PRICE APPLIES IN COVERED HOPPERS WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 110 CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 120 CARS. PRICE APPLIES ON ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE LANGUAGE EQUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) TO LOAD TARE WEIGHT PLUS LADING WEIGHT TO A GROSS WEIGHT OF 286,000 POUNDS. (SEE ITEM 11030 EXCEPTION 1 AND ITEM 12164 OF THIS TARIFF FOR GOVERNING PROVISIONS).

ROUTE DEFINITIONS

ROUTE NUMBER

0001: BNSF DIRECT

OTHER RULES

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 0300

- SWITCHING CHARGES AT DESTINATION WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO \$85.00. NO MORE THAN \$85.00 PER CAR WILL BE ABSORBED. ANY ADDITIONAL AMOUNT WILL BE ASSESSED.

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 0200

- SWITCHING CHARGES AT ORIGIN WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO \$85.00. NO MORE THAN \$85.00 PER CAR WILL BE ABSORBED. ANY ADDITIONAL AMOUNT WILL BE ASSESSED.

GROUP DEFINITIONS

ORIGIN GROUPS

GROUP 0100- 46112 CENTRAL TX GRP 1 CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:

COLEMAN TX TUSCOLA TX VIEW TX

SWEETWATER TX

GROUP 0101- 46112 CENTRAL TX GRP 2 CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:

BALLINGER TX MILES TX SAN SABA TX

BRADY TX SAN ANGELO TX

NOTE ->

 BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY
 ISSUED: MAY 03, 2012 BOOK: 4

 AG PRODUCTS UNIT
 EFFECTIVE: MAY 05, 2012 SECTION: F

 P. O. BOX 961051
 EXPIRES: SEP 30, 2012 PAGE: 3

 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051
 (A)(ADDITION)
 REVISION: 0

 BNSF-4022-M
 ITEM: 46362

REVISION 46362

DESTINATION RATES

RATES - DOLLARS PER CAR DESTINATION STATIONS ST COL 1 | COL 2 | COL 3 | COL 4 | COL 5 | C | NOTES | ROUTE _____ **TEXAS *

 **TEXAS
 *

 ETTER
 TX
 0
 0
 .
 .
 A 0300 0001

 FRIONA
 TX
 0
 0
 .
 .
 A 0300 0001

 HEREFORD
 TX
 0
 0
 .
 .
 A 0300 0001

 LUBBOCK
 TX
 0
 0
 .
 .
 A 0300 0001

 PLAINVIEW
 TX
 0
 0
 .
 .
 A 0300 0001

 SUMMERFIELD
 TX
 0
 0
 .
 .
 A 0300 0001

 SUNRAY
 TX
 0
 0
 .
 .
 A 0300 0001

MORE => MRVSN349-019 00019

REVISION 46362

ORIGIN RATES

ORIGIN STATIONS	ST	RATES - COL 1	DOLLARS COL 2	PER CAR COL 3	COL 4	COL 5	 C	NOTES	ROUTE
 GROUP 0100 GROUP 0101			2472		·		 A	0200 0200	 0001 0001
GROOF UIUI		2200	•	•	•	•			0001
 MRVSN349-020 00020	 	 		 		 	 	 	 END